PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4275845 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAM GEORGE	12/05/2008
AKHILESH KAZA	12/05/2008
MICHAEL R. HARSH	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15433261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)858-7606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-302-1451

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. (PATENT GROUP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2805 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 222**

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 325210-US-CNT NAME OF SUBMITTER: **NOEMI TOVAR** SIGNATURE: /NOEMI TOVAR/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=325210-US-CNT-Executed-Parent-Assignment-as-filed-2-15-17#page1.tif source=325210-US-CNT-Executed-Parent-Assignment-as-filed-2-15-17#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041262 FRAME: 0351 504229168

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 325210.01

I/WE, Sam George, Akhilesh Kaza and invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosentitled "Isolating Applications Hosted by Plus	sed and/or claimed in a patent application
hereby authorizes, and request the Law and Corporate Affair Microsoft Way, Redmond, Waccustomer number 69316, to, filed) filing date, when known;	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of s Department, Microsoft Corporation, One ishington 98052, who are associated with insert here in parenthesis (Application No. this APPLICATION'S Application No. and was given Application No. 12/330,528,
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enti- entire and exclusive rights, title and interes (and all other applications and patents applications, in and for the United States, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"); For good and valuable considerat acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION derived therefrom, such as continuing its territories, and all foreign countries iton, the receipt of which is hereby IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to s, title and interest in the INVENTION and IVES); ruments and documents required for the DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for the purpose of protecting
Sam George (Signature) Sam George Printed Name in English	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Akhinsh Zaa (Signature)

Akhinsh Zaa (Signature)

Date

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Michael R. Harsh (Signature)

Michael Harsh

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>325210.01</u>